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•507. SHRI ANA.NT DAVE: Will the Minister of V/ORKS AND HOUS­
ING AMD SUPPLY AND REHABILI­
TATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there was a proposal for setting up of a national commission to study various facts of housing policy an& programmes;

(b) if so, the stage at which the said proposal to; and

(c) the salient features of the proposal and when a decision is likely to be taken in the mattert

THE . mNI^TER.Or WORKS AND
HOU&ING AND SUPPLY AND RE-
HABILrTATIO¥f <SHHI SIKANDAK
BAKHT): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It has beeh decided not to pur*
sue {MposA

(cV Does'not arise.
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q ^ ft  5R  3ft ÎnJRpT faf»WWf *|ft *M»W>fl
*ri , ^  1974 $  iTsrm *f ^  w
?rrw *Pt 5w f w  *rt f w
*m lrf*R w vto •fir ĉ nfw7r
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The early setting up of a Rural Housing and Development Corporation to intensify housing activities in rural settlements has also been recommended by the conference.

v re fcs  it f t w *  f w  urt *r? *pff
im x if m  n$  | * *  fa  sfasr*

• f t f t w w r c i ' w  : * t m * w « r t
^  sa fa *  33 % t s t  t t  srarrer

^ tt iftT *tm*w *p4\w*t w f
9r t  3 *nSt f « n  tft I

fTo «4ftqg : *feft % * f!
vnRpN’ rv snw v^t ft? qaFtftflW frtft-
*y.- . . ._ ft* *L. - . £*-  ̂ - ^*r$r «r w w  4hHh *ffr
1WT I +*fl YK Ttsr <w ft f t r  «nj
w n *nfwyf jth t r̂r, *rr̂
2l̂ _ d* CmbmW analCL?T?r «T W W * R *T?WT *P TSPT V H w
»TfFTyi 1 1 ?ft ^ <ufflfr fa vn^ r fe fa $  % P<y|^ ?r̂ f fa? 5 ® ^ r t

IX Oral Answers JULY 18.

i t  *Wt nfrt*  ft
f p j  f% w ^5*n ^^ w ifw ra ifbr
f>»wrrtfraw?nrmt5>Ti^^
« T ^ f f (3ftfR7^ W tfW W
H&ZV&ET
v^ i $h f̂ir%ipr vr #ift
*R 5R? TT^T lr ̂ ERfr H R (TW
fp ^ sth f?r ft*rT i *jm}
ftr fira %^rr ̂ iw , fft T^ref

f ’SHT % fwt T̂T f*ff
m ?

•ftftwWKWT : Slf4< T̂R’ft̂ r
¥t f̂FRT V*fh?R -T JRTt ^t ^ft

f̂ Fft WI«̂ H ^ ?flrRw # <3̂  *RTT 1̂
tITRT if Cpp ̂ THI^T |f firf$RS#
^  »rf ^  1974 if ^5^% fr^rw
fajT w fipw 5̂*t rUFRT VfhfR ŴPft
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SHRI tC LAKKAPPA: Sir. the hon.
Minister answering this question came out with an answer that three conterence* were heJdinpiwious Oovem-
"Mat!* time, t ■„* .
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MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKER; Will you please take your seat now? The hon.
Minister, replying to something, said that this question does not arise from this; if there is no further supplementary, he can answer that.
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SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Sir. the hon.

Minister, while replying, had made a statement just now that three Housing Ministers’ Conferences were for creating a National Commission for the massive housing programmes. And this is what is needed for our country. The Planning Commission, at that time, had also agreed. Are you now determined to go ahead with this so that there is no paucity of accommodation. Since he made a positive statement while replying to a question, I want to know whether he would accept' the proposal lor appointing a National Commission for Housing Programmes as this involves a massive programme and whether he would fulfil the construction of houws on a massive scale so that the unemployed engineers of this country can be made use of for this purpose. What is the attitude of the present Government in regard to the appointment of a National Commission?
And will you be able to absorb all these unemployed engineers for this programme of housing?

SHRI SIKANDAR’ BAKHT; The tragedy is that this question relates only to the formation of the National Com*
mission. His next question was; what step* does the present Government pro. pose io take for tackling the present housing programme. As I said, this question is entirely related to the formation ot the National Commission.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA: Sir, I seek your protection. The National Housing Commission is with a view to undertaking a massive housing programme in the country. He has not come out with a categorical answer, He just now said that the previous Government hag taken a decision in three deliberations with the Planning Commission. I want to know whether you are going to accept that or not and whether you are going to absorb all the unemployed engineers in that massive housing programme; or not.

MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKER: He wants to know whether you w-nild absorb the unemployed engineers in the country in guch a massive housing programme.

SHRI SIKANDAR BAKHT; Yes, Sir.
We have got some schemes—quite a number of them. But, they have nothing to do with the appointment of the National Commission. Ihe schemes are; integrated subsidised housing Schemes for the industrial workers arid economically weaker sections off the community, low income group housing schemes, subsidised housing scneme for 1he plantation workers, rental housing scheme for the State Government employees, Scheme for providing housing sites to the landless section etc., etc.

SHRI BASHIR AHMAD: Sir,
Whether the hon. Minister is aWare that one of the reasons for the acute shortage of house* was that the house ctitotWciien had been stopped on p.cv count of the enforcement of the Urban Land Celling Act. What is the Minister going to do to see that the construction of houses may be Started early end the set amended.

SHfct SIKANDAR BAKHT: The fvtteifttry is aware of the Impediments created fey the Urbtm Lan* Ceiling Act

I fc a«» studying th* question a« to how we can get the work of construe*
tion done.
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Allocation for Major or Minor VWhtnf BulKMun in Andhra PraAetfh

•508. SHRI DRONAMARAJU
SATYANARAYANA: Will the Minis*
ter of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGA-TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decision has been taken regarding the allocation for major or minor fishing harbours in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the facts thereof and when it was taken; and

(e) if not, the meant for delsy and when it is likely to he taken?

THE MINISTER Ofr AGRICUL­
TURE AND IRRIGATION (S3QU
SURJIT SINGH BARNALA): (a) to (c). A statement is placed on the Table of theSabha.

Statement
(a) to (c). According to the Draft

Fifth Plan 1974-49' it wag envisaged that betides a tehing harbour at Visa-
khapatxUm niajer pert, fishing hi»-
hours would be developed at aino*

